# ——OP \$2215.00 1

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL			
ASSOCIATION, AS		11/20/2007	Association:
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DJO, LLC	
Street Address:	1430 DECISION STREET	
City:	VISTA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 88

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1025165	COMFORFOAM
Registration Number:	1039606	ORTHAWEAR
Registration Number:	1158974	AIR-STIRRUP
Registration Number:	1335337	
Registration Number:	1340474	FLEX-MASTER
Registration Number:	1416508	DONJOY
Registration Number:	1464456	AIRCAST
Registration Number:	1499408	AIRCAST
Registration Number:	1551788	AIRCAST
Registration Number:	1639644	PROCARE
Registration Number:	1805205	ROCKETSOC
Registration Number:	1808418	ORTHOFRAME
Registration Number:	1825788	DEFIANCE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0976

Registration Number: 1838617 PERFORMER Registration Number: 1843569 INTREPID Registration Number: 1851920 AUTOCHILL Registration Number: 1854085 CPB Registration Number: 1854562 UNITRAC Registration Number: 1855133 SPINALOGIC Registration Number: 1858495 CONTENDER Registration Number: 1866311 NEUTRALIZER Registration Number: 1897435 REHAB 3 Registration Number: 1902144 VENAFLOW Registration Number: 1908426 MONARCH Registration Number: 1930808 ELBOWRANGER Registration Number: 1930818 KNEERANGER Registration Number: 1944178 MONARCH Registration Number: 1981478 MONARCH Registration Number: 1987244 MONTANA Registration Number: 198829073 SPIDER PAD Registration Number: 2004702 EDEMAFLOW Registration Number: 2012690 AIR DONJOY Registration Number: 2112956 MC WALKER Registration Number: 2212910 ICEMAN Registration Number: 2249639 PLAYMAKER Registration Number: 2336667 ULTRASLING Registration Number: 2381338 PATIENT-READY MONARCH	
Registration Number:         1851920         AUTOCHILL           Registration Number:         1854085         CPB           Registration Number:         1854562         UNITRAC           Registration Number:         1855133         SPINALOGIC           Registration Number:         1858495         CONTENDER           Registration Number:         1866311         NEUTRALIZER           Registration Number:         1897435         REHAB 3           Registration Number:         1902144         VENAFLOW           Registration Number:         1906426         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1930808         ELBOWRANGER           Registration Number:         1930818         KNEERANGER           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         23301852         DONJO	
Registration Number:         1854085         CPB           Registration Number:         1854562         UNITRAC           Registration Number:         1855133         SPINALOGIC           Registration Number:         1858495         CONTENDER           Registration Number:         186311         NEUTRALIZER           Registration Number:         1897435         REHAB 3           Registration Number:         1902144         VENAFLOW           Registration Number:         1908426         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1930808         ELBOWRANGER           Registration Number:         1930818         KNEERANGER           Registration Number:         1964315         VARSITY           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1987244         MONTANA           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2170031         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2212910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY	
Registration Number:         1854562         UNITRAC           Registration Number:         1855133         SPINALOGIC           Registration Number:         1856311         NEUTRALIZER           Registration Number:         1897435         REHAB 3           Registration Number:         1902144         VENAFLOW           Registration Number:         1906426         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1930808         ELBOWRANGER           Registration Number:         1930818         KNEERANGER           Registration Number:         1964315         VARSITY           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1987244         MONTANA           Registration Number:         198073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2074441         DRYTEX           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING	
Registration Number:         1855133         SPINALOGIC           Registration Number:         1858495         CONTENDER           Registration Number:         186311         NEUTRALIZER           Registration Number:         1897435         REHAB 3           Registration Number:         1902144         VENAFLOW           Registration Number:         1906426         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1930808         ELBOWRANGER           Registration Number:         1930818         KNEERANGER           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2074441         DRYTEX           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         221900         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2361023         ARTERIALF	
Registration Number:         1858495         CONTENDER           Registration Number:         1866311         NEUTRALIZER           Registration Number:         1897435         REHAB 3           Registration Number:         1902144         VENAFLOW           Registration Number:         1906426         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1930808         ELBOWRANGER           Registration Number:         1930818         KNEERANGER           Registration Number:         1964315         VARSITY           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1987244         MONTANA           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2170031         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURRO	
Registration Number:         1866311         NEUTRALIZER           Registration Number:         1897435         REHAB 3           Registration Number:         1902144         VENAFLOW           Registration Number:         1906426         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1930808         ELBOWRANGER           Registration Number:         194315         VARSITY           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1987244         MONTANA           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         212910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2380165         SURROUND </th <th></th>	
Registration Number:         1897435         REHAB 3           Registration Number:         1902144         VENAFLOW           Registration Number:         1906426         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1930808         ELBOWRANGER           Registration Number:         1930818         KNEERANGER           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2212910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2212910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUN	
Registration Number:         1902144         VENAFLOW           Registration Number:         1906426         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1930808         ELBOWRANGER           Registration Number:         1930818         KNEERANGER           Registration Number:         1964315         VARSITY           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1987244         MONTANA           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2014441         DRYTEX           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2212910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338         PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003         <	
Registration Number:         1906426         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1930808         ELBOWRANGER           Registration Number:         1930818         KNEERANGER           Registration Number:         1964315         VARSITY           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1987244         MONTANA           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2074441         DRYTEX           Registration Number:         2172956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2212910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2331852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338         PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003	
Registration Number:         1930808         ELBOWRANGER           Registration Number:         1930818         KNEERANGER           Registration Number:         1964315         VARSITY           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1987244         MONTANA           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2074441         DRYTEX           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2170031         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2212910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338         PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003         OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:         1930818         KNEERANGER           Registration Number:         1964315         VARSITY           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1987244         MONTANA           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2074441         DRYTEX           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2170031         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338         PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003         OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:         1964315         VARSITY           Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1987244         MONTANA           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2074441         DRYTEX           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         22170031         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338         PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003         OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:         1981478         MONARCH           Registration Number:         1987244         MONTANA           Registration Number:         1989073         SPIDER PAD           Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         212956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2170031         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2212910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338         PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003         OFFICECARE	
Registration Number: 1987244 MONTANA Registration Number: 1989073 SPIDER PAD Registration Number: 2004702 EDEMAFLOW Registration Number: 2012690 AIR DONJOY Registration Number: 2172956 MC WALKER Registration Number: 2170031 Registration Number: 2212910 ICEMAN Registration Number: 2249639 PLAYMAKER Registration Number: 2301852 DONJOY Registration Number: 2336667 ULTRASLING Registration Number: 2351023 ARTERIALFLOW Registration Number: 2360165 SURROUND Registration Number: 2381338 PATIENT-READY MONARCH Registration Number: 2438003 OFFICECARE	
Registration Number: 1989073 SPIDER PAD  Registration Number: 2004702 EDEMAFLOW  Registration Number: 2012690 AIR DONJOY  Registration Number: 2074441 DRYTEX  Registration Number: 2112956 MC WALKER  Registration Number: 2170031  Registration Number: 2212910 ICEMAN  Registration Number: 2249639 PLAYMAKER  Registration Number: 2301852 DONJOY  Registration Number: 2336667 ULTRASLING  Registration Number: 2351023 ARTERIALFLOW  Registration Number: 2360165 SURROUND  Registration Number: 2381338 PATIENT-READY MONARCH  Registration Number: 2438003 OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:         2004702         EDEMAFLOW           Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2074441         DRYTEX           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2170031         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2242910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338         PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003         OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:         2012690         AIR DONJOY           Registration Number:         2074441         DRYTEX           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2170031           Registration Number:         2212910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338         PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003         OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:         2074441         DRYTEX           Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2170031         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338         PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003         OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:         2112956         MC WALKER           Registration Number:         2170031         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2212910         ICEMAN           Registration Number:         2249639         PLAYMAKER           Registration Number:         2301852         DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667         ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023         ARTERIALFLOW           Registration Number:         2360165         SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338         PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003         OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:         2170031           Registration Number:         2212910           Registration Number:         2249639           Registration Number:         2301852           DONJOY           Registration Number:         2336667           ULTRASLING           Registration Number:         2351023           Registration Number:         2360165           SURROUND           Registration Number:         2381338           PATIENT-READY MONARCH           Registration Number:         2438003           OFFICECARE	
Registration Number: 2212910 ICEMAN  Registration Number: 2249639 PLAYMAKER  Registration Number: 2301852 DONJOY  Registration Number: 2336667 ULTRASLING  Registration Number: 2351023 ARTERIALFLOW  Registration Number: 2360165 SURROUND  Registration Number: 2381338 PATIENT-READY MONARCH  Registration Number: 2438003 OFFICECARE	
Registration Number: 2249639 PLAYMAKER  Registration Number: 2301852 DONJOY  Registration Number: 2336667 ULTRASLING  Registration Number: 2351023 ARTERIALFLOW  Registration Number: 2360165 SURROUND  Registration Number: 2381338 PATIENT-READY MONARCH  Registration Number: 2438003 OFFICECARE	
Registration Number: 2301852 DONJOY  Registration Number: 2336667 ULTRASLING  Registration Number: 2351023 ARTERIALFLOW  Registration Number: 2360165 SURROUND  Registration Number: 2381338 PATIENT-READY MONARCH  Registration Number: 2438003 OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:2336667ULTRASLINGRegistration Number:2351023ARTERIALFLOWRegistration Number:2360165SURROUNDRegistration Number:2381338PATIENT-READY MONARCHRegistration Number:2438003OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:       2351023       ARTERIALFLOW         Registration Number:       2360165       SURROUND         Registration Number:       2381338       PATIENT-READY MONARCH         Registration Number:       2438003       OFFICECARE	
Registration Number:       2360165       SURROUND         Registration Number:       2381338       PATIENT-READY MONARCH         Registration Number:       2438003       OFFICECARE	
Registration Number: 2381338 PATIENT-READY MONARCH Registration Number: 2438003 OFFICECARE	
Registration Number: 2438003 OFFICECARE	
Registration Number: 2439210 ROLIMETER	
Registration Number: 2441560 4TITUDE	
Registration Number: 2443171 AIRSPORT	
Registration Number: 2475076 DJ ORTHO TRADEM	

REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0977

Registration Number:	2477373	
Registration Number:	2482969	AIR-LIMB
Registration Number:	2493072	REDDIE
Registration Number:	2505493	OADJUSTER
Registration Number:	2550309	ELS
Registration Number:	2574178	DJ ORTHOPEDICS
Registration Number:	2579448	NEVER STOP GETTING BETTER
Registration Number:	2597448	ТКОРНУ
Registration Number:	2617535	TRU-PULL
Registration Number:	2648656	ULTRA-4
Registration Number:	2649819	DJ ORTHOPEDICS
Registration Number:	2652214	DJ ORTHOPEDICS
Registration Number:	2687035	DONJOY VISTA
Registration Number:	2726153	NEXTEP
Registration Number:	2949144	AIRHEEL
Registration Number:	2959360	SPORT STIRRUP
Registration Number:	3071570	MAKE EVERY MOMENT TIMELESS
Serial Number:	75767288	CONTOUR
Serial Number:	76245780	TENSIOMATE
Serial Number:	76316061	SURROUND
Serial Number:	76524154	AIR-STIRRUP UNIVERSE
Serial Number:	76524155	AIR-STIRRUP CLASSIC
Serial Number:	76524158	AIR-STIRRUP LIGHT
Serial Number:	76534017	ARCTICFLOW
Serial Number:	76564549	MAX TRAX
Serial Number:	76584415	
Serial Number:	76589408	CRYO/CUFF
Serial Number:	76594927	CONSIGNCARE
Serial Number:	78463722	WHAT THE PROS CARE TO WEAR
Serial Number:	78491863	DONJOY
Serial Number:	78496552	FEMALE FOURCE
Serial Number:	78551278	FOUR POINTS OF LEVERAGE
Serial Number:	78566786	VELOCITY
Serial Number:	78591894	PRESCRIBE CONFIDENCE. PRESCRIBE DONJOY.
Serial Number:	78591896	ORTHOTRACK

REEL: 003672 FRAME: 0978

Serial Number:	78688350	THE NEXT DEGREE IN ANKLE SUPPORT
Serial Number:	78688370	A60
Serial Number:	78688427	A60
Serial Number:	78715038	DURA*KOLD
Serial Number:	78757293	AIRLIFT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32385
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	12/06/2007

Total Attachments: 5 source=32385#page1.tif source=32385#page2.tif source=32385#page3.tif source=32385#page4.tif source=32385#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DJ ORTHOPEDICS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION and AIRCAST LLC (each a "Pledgor," and collectively known as the "Pledgors") are the owners of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, in order to secure certain indebtedness, the Pledgors entered into a Security Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of June 30, 1999, November 26, 2003, May 5, 2005 and April 6, 2006, in favor of Wachovia Bank, National Association (f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at One Wachovia Center, 301 South College Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28288-0755, and pursuant thereto executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Trademark Assignments") as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 2878, Frame 0185; Reel 2878, Frame 0986; Reel 2689, Frame 0062; Reel 2658, Frame 0950; Reel, 2910, Frame 0067; Reel 2913, Frame 0105; Reel 003128, Frame 0483; Reel 3309, Frame 180; and Reel 3309, Frame 208, pursuant to which the Pledgors granted to the Administrative Agent, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in ail of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Pledgors, or their successors or assigns, as applicable, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Trademark Assignments in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Kirk Tesch, Vice President

C-930718v) 15164.00015

Schedule A

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION AND/OR	FILING DATE AND/OR
DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ARCTICFLOW	76-534017	August 1, 2003
NEVER STOPS GETTING	2,579,448	June 11, 2002
BETTER		
SURROUND	76-316061	September 21, 2001
CONTOUR	75-767288	August 3, 1999
ULTRA-4	2,648,656	November 12, 2002
TRU-PULL	2,617,535	September 10, 2002
DONJOY VISTA	2,687,035	February 11, 2003
OADJUSTER	2,505,493	November 6, 2001
DJ ORTHO	2,475,076	August 7, 2001
PATIENT-READY	2,381,338	August 29, 2000
MONARCH		
SURROUND	2,360,165	June 20, 2000
4TITUDE	2,441,560	April 3, 2001
DJ ORTHOPEDICS	2,649,819	November 12, 2002
DJ ORTHOPEDICS	2,574,178	May 28, 2002
DJ ORTHOPEDICS	2,652,214	November 19, 2002
OFFICECARE	2,438,003	March 27, 2001
NEXTEP	2,726,153	June 17, 2003
MONTANA	1,987,244	July 16, 1996
UNITRAC	1,854,562	September 20, 1994
CONTENDER	1,858,495	October 18, 1994
REHAB 3	1,897,435	June 6, 1995
PERFORMER	1,838,617	June 7, 1994
FLEX-MASTER	1,340,474	June 11, 1985
ORTHAWEAR	1,039,606	May 18, 1976
COMFORFOAM	1,025,165	November 18, 1975
REDDIE	2,493,072	September 25, 2001
DONJOY (and design)	2,301,852	December 21, 1999
PLAYMAKER	2,249,639	June 1, 1999
ELS	2,550,309	March 19, 2002
ULTRASLING	2,336,667	March 28, 2000
ICEMAN	2,212,910	December 22, 1998
(design only)	2,170,031	June 30, 1998
DRYTEX	2,074,441	June 24, 1997
VARSITY	1,964,315	March 26, 1996
AIR DONJOY	2,012,690	October 29, 1996
SPIDER PAD	1,989,073	July 23, 1996
KNEERANGER	1,930,818	October 31, 1995

C-930718vI 15164.00015

ELBOWRANGER	1,930,808	October 31, 1995
MONARCH	1,981,478	June 18, 1996
MONARCH	1,906,426	July 18, 1995
NEUTRALIZER	1,866,311	December 6, 1994
INTREPID	1,843,569	July 5, 1994
QUADRANT	1,838,398	May 31, 1994
ROCKETSOC	1,805,205	November 16, 1993
DEFIANCE	1,825,788	March 8, 1994
CPB	1,854,085	September 13, 2004
PROCARE	1,639,644	April 2, 1991
DONJOY	1,416,508	November 11, 1986
(design only)	1,335,337	May 14, 1985
MC WALKER	2,112,956	November 11, 1997
ORTHOFRAME	1,808,418	November 30, 1993
SPINALOGIC	1,855,133	September 20, 1994
ORTHOTRACK	78-591896	March 21, 2005
PRESCRIBE	78-591894	March 21, 2005
CONFIDENCE.		
PRESCRIBE DONJOY		
VELOCITY	78-566786	February 14, 2005
FOUR POINTS OF	78-551278	January 20, 2005
LEVERAGE		
FEMALE FORCE	78-496552	October 7, 2004
DONJOY	78-491863	September 29, 2004
WHAT THE PROS CARE	78-463722	August 6, 2004
TO WEAR		
CONSIGNCARE	76-594927	June 1, 2004
ACTION MAN DEVICE	76-584415	April 1, 2004
(DONJOY)		
MAX TRAX	76-564549	December 10, 2003
TENSIOMATE	76-245780	April 24, 2001
DURA*KOLD	78-715038	September 16, 2005
MAKE EVERY MOMENT	3,071,570	March 21, 2006
TIMELESS		
AJRCAST	1,464,456	November 10, 1987
AIRCAST	1,551,788	August 15, 1989
AIRCAST	1,499,408	August 9, 1988
AIRHEEL	2,949,144	May 10, 2005
AIR-LIMB	2,482,969	August 28, 2001
AIRSPORT	2,443,171	April 10, 2001
AJR-STJRRUP	1,158,974	June 30, 1981
ARTERIALFLOW	2,351,023	May 16, 2000
AUTOCHILL	1,851,920	August 30, 1994
EDEMAFLOW	2,004,702	October 1, 1996
(design only)	2,477,373	August 14, 2001

C-930718v1 15164 00015

ROLIMETER	2,439,210	March 27, 2001
SPORT STIRRUP	2,959,360	June 7, 2005
VENAFLOW	1,902,144	June 27, 1995
A60	78-688427	August 9, 2005
A60	78-688370	August 9, 2005
AIRLIFT	78-757293	November 18, 2005
AIR-STIRRUP CLASSIC	76-524155	June 20, 2003
AIR-STIRRUP LIGHT	76-524158	June 20, 2003
AIR-STIRRUP UNIVERSE	76-524154	June 20, 2003
CRYO/CUFF	76-589408	April 29, 2004
THE NEXT DEGREE IN ANKLE SUPPORT	78-688350	August 9, 2005
	2.507.449	Tul-, 22, 2002
TROPHY **	2,597,448	July 23, 2002
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

<sup>\*\*</sup> This mark is not owned by either Pledgor, however, a lien was erroneously filed against it in 2006. Therefore, we are including it in this release to remove the Wachovia Bank, National Association lien against said mark.

C-930718v1 15164.00015

**RECORDED: 12/06/2007**